PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	EXECUTIVE ORDER 9424, CONFIRMATORY LICENSE

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
University of Maryland	09/21/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	National Science Foundation	
Street Address:	4201 Wilson Blvd	
Internal Address:	Room 1265	
City:	Arlington	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22230	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12754309

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)292-9041

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: nsfpatents@nsf.gov

Correspondent Name: National Science Foundation

Address Line 1: 4201 Wilson Blvd Address Line 2: Room 1265

Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22230

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robin Clay

Total Attachments: 1 source=213#page1.tif

PATENT 501394678 REEL: 025574 FRAME: 0063

CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT

Title of Invention: Improved Biomedical Implantable Material and Methods of Producing the

Same

Inventor(s): Ankem, Sreeramamurthy

Serial No.: 12/754,309

Filing Date (U.S.): 4/5/10

RECORDED: 01/03/2011

Contract No.: CMMI0733522 National Science Foundation

Contractor: University of Maryland, 0133 Cole Student Activities Bldg., College Park,

MD

Foreign Applications filed or intended to be filed at

Contractor's expense in (countries): N/A

The invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" under the Patent Rights clause included in the above-identified contract.

This document is confirmatory of the paid-up license granted to the Government under this contract in this invention, patent application, and any resulting patent, and of all other rights acquired by the Government by the referenced clause.

The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.

Signed this 21st day of September, 2010.

Gayatri Varma, Executive Director

Business Address: Office of Technology Commercialization

University of Maryland

0133 Cole Student Activities Bldg.

College Park, MD 20742

Telephone No: 301-405-3947 FAX No.: 301-314-9502

PATENT REEL: 025574 FRAME: 0064